

01060022 NIGHTJAR light

GB **PROTECTIVE GLOVES**

Description: Five fingers seamless protection gloves knitted from acrylic yarn with wrinkle natural latex coating on the palm and fingers with liner. Shortened length for special applications, size 10. The gloves satisfy the Regulation (EU) 2016/425, EN420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016 and EN 511:2006. Do not use these gloves when protection in the cuff area is needed. PPE personal protective equipment category II.

Use: Gloves are designed for hand protection against mechanical risks and cold in dry or wet conditions, especially in engineering, machinery, warehouses, light industry, agriculture etc.

Features and marking:

read the user instruction	identification of the manufacturer	EU conformity marking	mechanical hazards icon	cold hazards icon

2142x - protection levels EN388:2016
Abrasion resistance: 2 (1-4) **01060022** – article
Cut resistance: 1 (1-5) size
Tear resistance: 4 (1-4) production date (month/year)
Puncture resistance: 2 (1-4)
TDM cut resistance: x - not tested, Test method appears not to be suitable for the glove design/material

EN388:2016, EN511:06 – standard and year of issue

EN511:2006 - Protection against convective cold: 0, Protection against contact cold: 1, Protection against water penetration: x

Maintenance and usage of safety gloves: Protect gloves against radiant heat, do not expose to organic solvents and their vapours, lubricants, fats and mineral oils. Remove rough dirt with a brush and and water. Let gloves dry freely at room temperature after use. Gloves cannot be machine washed or dry cleaned.

Warning: Gloves must not be used if there is a risk of them being caught by moving machine parts. Protection features are only applied on palm section of glove. Always use correct glove size and examine gloves condition before every use. Never use worn, hardened or in any other way damaged gloves. Gloves use may cause some skin irritation and allergic reaction to people with very sensitive skin, in such case do not use gloves any further.

Transport and storage: Gloves are to be transported in original packaging or in a plastic cover, it is necessary to store them in dry, cool conditions and away from direct sunlight. Shelf life is 5 years from the date of manufacture in suitable conditions.

EU type certificate has been issued by a notified body No. 2777 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd., Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland. The declaration of conformity is available on the www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Manufacturer: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic

AL DOREZA MBROJTËSE

Përshkrimi: Doreza mbrojtëse me pesë gishta e thurur nga fije akrilike me shtrëse latex natyore në pëllëmbë dhe gishtat me astar. Gjatësia e shkurtuar për përdorime speciale. Përmasat 10. Dorezat përmbushin rregullat e Rregullorës (BE) 2016/425, EN420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016 dhe EN 511:2006. Mos përdorni këto doreza kur mbrojtja në zonën e kyçeve është e nevojshme. PMP Pajisjeve mbrojtëse personale Kategoria II.

Përdorimi: Dorezat janë dizenuar për mbrojtje nga reziqet mekanike dhe të ftohtit në kushte të thata ose të lagështa, veçanërisht në punët inxhinierike, mekanike, punët e shërbimit, industriale e lehtë, agrikuturë etj.

Karakteristikat dhe shënjat:

Lexoni Udhëzimet E përdorimit	Identifikimi i prodhuesit	Shënja e konformitetit të EU	Ikona e reziqeve mekanike	Ikona e reziqeve të ftohtë

2142x - EN388:2016
Rezistenca ndaj fërkimit: 2 (1-4) **01060022** – produkti
Rezistenca ndaj prerjes: 1 (1-5) madhësi
Rezistenca ndaj grisjes: 4 (1-4) Data e prodhimit (muaj/viti)
Rezistenca ndaj shpimit: 2 (1-4)

Rezistenca e prerjes TDM: x - nuk është testuar, Metoda e testimit duket të mos jetë e përshtatshme për dizajnin e materialit e fiksesit

EN388:2016, EN511:06 – Standardi dhe viti i lëshimit

EN511:2006 - Mbrojtja nga i ftohti konektiv: 0, Mbrojtja nga kontakti me të ftohtin: 1, Mbrojtja nga penetrimi i ujete: x

Mirëmbajtja dhe përdorimi i dorezave të sigurisë: Ruaj dorezat nga ndeshësit radiale, të mos ekspozohen ndaj tretësirave organike dhe ajuvje të tyre, vajrat dhe yndurat minerale. Pës përdorimit të largohet papastërtitë e ngjashme me një furcë dhe të lihen të thaten në ambient të thatë me temperaturën e dhomës. Dorezat nuk mund të lahen në lavatrice ose të thaten në makinë.

Kujdes: Dorezat nuk mund të përdoren nëse ekinzioni reziqiu që ato të kapen nga pjesët lëvizëse të makinave. Gjatë mbrojtjes janë të vlefshme vetëm në zonën e pëllëmbës së përdomi. Gjatë përdorimit nënës e saktë dhe shikoni me kujdes kushtet e dorezës para përdorimit. Ansijshërië mos përdorni doreza të veshura, ngurtësuar ose të dëmtuara në ndonjë mënyrë tjetër. Përdorimi i dorezave mund të shkaktojë irritim ose alergji të personat me lëkur tepër të ndjeshme, në këtë rast dorezat të mos përdoren. Dorezat e lagura mund të humbasin aftësinë izoluese.

Informacioni më i shumë shpjegjime mund ta merrni nga përfaqësuesi i autorizuar.
Transporti dhe magazinimi: Dorezat transportohen në paketime origjinal ose me mbulim plastik, është e nevojshme të magazinohen në ambient të that, kushte të freskëta dhe larg reziqatim direkt të diellit. Jetëgjatësia në kushte normale është 5 vjet nga data e prodimit.

Tipi i certifikatës EU është i rësuar nga një organizim i autorizuar No. 2777 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd., Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland. Deklarata e konformitetit është e publikuar në www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.
Prodhuesi: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Çeke

AZ BEŞBARMALÏ QORUYUCU ƏLCƏKLƏR

Tasvir: Əlin ovuc ve barmaq təbii lateks-ətküklü, akril saplar toxunmuş, pargadan olan tikmiş qoruyucu beşbarmaq əlcəklər. Əlcəklər (EU) 2016/425, EN420:2003-A1:2009, EN 388:2016 ve EN 511:2006 standartlarına uyğun olaq xüsusi istifadə üçün 10 arası qədaldımı uzunluqlu ölçüləri mövcuddur. Marjet hissədə qorunmanı təmin etmək məqsədilə bu əlcəklərdən istifadə etməyin... Şəxsi qoruyucu avadanlığı, kateqoriyası II.

İstifadə qaydası: Əlcəklər, əsasan konstruksiya, maşınqurama, anbar təsərrüfatı, yüngül sənayə, kənd təsərrüfatı və bu kimi digər sahələrdə aparılan quru və ya nəm iş şəraitində əllərin mexaniki zədələnmə və aşağı dərəcəli temperatur risklərindən qorunması üçün nəzərdə tutulmuşdur.

Xüsusiyyətləri və markalanması:

Okuyun istifaçıda təlimatı	İstehsalçı eyniləşdirilməsi	AB keyfiyyət tələblərinə uyğunluq markalanması	mexaniki təhlükə piktogramı	asağı dərəcəli temperatur piktogramı

2142x - EN388:2016
Sürtünməyə davamlılıq: 2 (1-4)
Kesilməyə davamlılıq: 1 (1-5)
Diriltiməyə davamlılıq: 4 (1-4)
İstehsal tarixi (ay/il)
Deşilməyə davamlılıq: 2 (1-4)
TDM kəsilməmiş müqavimət: x - Sınaqdan keçirilməmiş, əlcəklərin konstruksiyasını nəzərə alaraq sınaq üsulu münaibə hesab edilmiş

EN511:2006 Standartı - Konvektiv soyuqdan qorunma: 0, Təmas zamanı soyuqdan qorunma: 1, Su keçiriciliyindən qorunma: x

EN388:2016, EN511:06 – standartı və istehsal ili

Qoruyucu əlcəklərin texniki qulluğu və onlardan istifadə qaydası: Əlcəklərin istifadəsi təsirləndirən qorunması təmin edir, üzvi həlledicilərin və onları bir buxarlaştırın, sürtüq və ya mineral yağların təsirinə məruz qorunmayın. İstifadədən sonra zədələndikdi kir qatını rəzil vəsifətli təmizləyin və əlcəkləri otuq temperaturunda qurudun. Əlcəkləri paltaryayın maşında yumaq və kimyəvi təmizləməyə məruz qoymaq olmaz.

Xəbərdarlıq: Əlcəklərin avadanılığın hərəkət edən hissələrinə ilismək riski yarandıqı həlida, onlardan istifadə etməyin. Qoruyucu funksiyalar yalnız əlcəyin ovuc hissəsində təbii edilir. Həmisiə Sınaq uyğun gələn Əlcəklərdən istifadə edin və hər istifadədən əvvəl onları vazyatını yoxlayın. Yararsız, bərkimiy və ya istənilən digər üsulla zədələnmis əlcəklərdən heç vaxt istifadə etməyin. Çox həssas dəriyə sahib insanlar bu əlcəklərdən istifadə dərinin qıcıqlanmasında və allergik reaksiyalara səbəb ola bilər; belə olan halda əlcəklərdən istifadəni dayandırın. Nəm əlcəklər öz izolyasiya xüsusiyyətlərini itirə bilərlər. Əlavə məlumatı səlahiyyətli nümayəndədən əldə etmək olar.

Daşınma və saxlanma qaydası: Əlcəkləri orijinal qablaşdırılmasında və ya polietilen paketdə daşımaq lazımdır; bərbəşə günəş şüalarının üzəda quru sərın yerdə saxlayın. Müvafiq şəraitdə istifadə edilədikdə yararılıq müddəti istəhsal tarixindən etibarən 5 il təşkil edir.

EU tipi sertifikatı 2777 saylı SATRA Technology Europe Ltd., Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland səlahiyyətli orqanı tərəfindən verilmişdir. Uyğunluq bəyannaməsini www.cerva.com/conformity.htm internet saytından əldə edə bilərsiniz

Məhsul Satıcı: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Çex Respublikası

BG ПРЕДПАЗНИ РЪКВИЦИ

Описание: Предпазни ръкавици с пет пръста, безешими, от акрилно трико. С покритие от натурален латекс в областта на дланта и подплата на пръстите. Съсбен размер за специални приложения, размер 10. Ръкавиците отговарят на изискванията на Регламента (ЕС) 2016/425, EN420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016, EN 511:2006. Да не се използват когато е нужна защита в областта на маншета.

ЛПС латекс предпазно средство категория II.

Употреба: Ръкавиците са да предпазват от механични рискове и студ в суха или влажна среда, основно за работа в сферата на фината механика, машиностроене, складова дейност, леката индустрия и селскостопанската дейност.

Особености и маркировка:

прочетете инструкциите производителя	Маркировка съответствие	EU маркировка	защита от механични рискове	Защита от ниски температури

2142x - нива на защита според Устойчивост на протърчване : 2 (1-4) **01060022** – артикул
Устойчивост на пръязване: 1 (1-5) размер
Устойчивост на пръязване: 4 (1-4) дата на производство (месец/година)
Устойчивост на пробиване: 2 (1-4)

TDM съпротивление на среза: x - не е изработано, методът не е подходящ имайки предвид конструкцията на ръкавицата

EN511:2006 – Защита от студени течения: 0, Защита от контакт със студена повърхност: 1, Водоустойчивост: x

EN388:2016, EN511:06 – стандарти и година на приемане

Поддръжка и употреба на предпазните ръкавици: Ръкавиците да се държат далеч от източници на топлина, да не се излагат на органични разтворители и техните изпарения, смазки, мазини, минерални гали и вода. Отстраняте притоци замърсявания с мекка четка и оставете ръкавиците да изсъхнат на стайна температура след употреба. Ръкавиците да не се перат или подлагат на химично чистене.

Внимание: Ръкавиците да не се използват при риск да се зачакат за двеешките се машини и техните части. Предпазните свойства важат само за областта на дланта . Да се използва винаги подходящ размер, състоянието на ръкавиците да се проверява преди всяка употреба. Да не се използват износени, вътвърдени или по друг начин повредени ръкавици. Ръкавиците могат да предизвикат раздразнения и обриви при хора с чувствителна кожа, при такива случаи ръкавиците да не се използват повече.

Превоз и съхранение: Ръкавиците да се превозват само в оригиналната си опаковка или найлонов калф, да се съхраняват в суха, хладна среда, далеч от пряка слънчева светлина. Срок на годност 5 години от датата на производство при подходящи условия

EU сертификат за съответствие е издаден от Упълномощено Лице No. 2777 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd., Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland. Заявлението за съответствие се намира на www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Производител: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Чехия

CZ PĚTIPRSTĚ OCHRANNÉ RUKAVICE

Popis: Pětiprstě pletené ochranné rukavice z akrylu s podšívkou a se vzrůsným nánošem přírodní kaučuku. Velikost: 10. Mohou být dodávány ve zkrácené délce pro speciální použití. Rukavice splňují nařízení (EU) 2016/425, EN420:2003-A1:2009, EN 388:2016 a EN 511:2006. Nepoužívejte tyto rukavice, pokud je potřeba ochrana v oblasti marjetů. OOP osobní ochranný prostředek kategorie II.

Použití: Manipulace s materiály za sucha i za vlhka. Ochrana před mechanickými vlivy a chladem. Jsou určeny zejména pro stavebnictví, strojírenský průmysl, sklady, zemědělství a pod.

Vlastnosti a značení:

piktogram informace	identifikace výrobce	značka shody	piktogram mechanická rizika	piktogram odolnost proti chladu

2142x - Stupně ochrany EN388:2016
Stupeň ochrany proti oděru: 2 (1-4) **01060022** - typ rukavice
Stupeň ochrany proti profíznutí čepeli: 1 (1-5) velikost
Stupeň ochrany proti dalšímu trhání: 4 (1-4) datum výroby (měsíc/rok)
Stupeň ochrany proti propíchnutí: 2 (1-4)
Odolnost tezy TDM: x - nebylo zkoušeno, metoda se nezdá být vhodná vzhledem ke konstrukci rukavice

EN511:2006 - Stupeň ochrany proti konvektivnímu chladu: 0, Stupeň ochrany proti kontaktnímu chladu: 1, Stupeň ochrany proti průniku vody: x

EN388:2016, EN511:2006 - číslo normy a rok vydání.

Návod na údržbu a použití ochranných rukavic: Rukavice chraňte před slávkými tělesmi. Nesmí být vystavěny organickým rozpouštědům a jejich parám. Po použití hrubě nečistoty odstraňte kartáčem a opláchněte vodou a rukavice nechte volně rozproštrnět při pokojové teplotě. Rukavice nelze prať ani chemicky čistit.

Upozornění: Rukavice se nesmí používat, pokud existuje riziko jejich zachycení pohyblivými částmi strojů. Ochranné vlastnosti se vztahují pouze na dlaněovou část rukavice. Používejte vždy rukavice správné velikosti před každým použitím a kontrolujte jejich stav. Nikdy nepoužívejte profněné, zvrnělé nebo jinak poškozené rukavice. U citlivých osob není vyloučeno podráždění pokožky – v takovém případě rukavice dále nepoužívejte.

Převrava a skladování: Rukavice připravujte v původním balení nebo v plastovém pytli. Rukavice je nutné skladovat v suchém a chladném prostředí, mimo dosah přímého slunečního světla. Při vhodných podmínkách skladování si doba skladovatelnosti minimálně 5 let.

Certifikát typu byl vydán notifikovanou osobou č. 2777 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd., Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland. Prohlášení o shodě je uweřejněné na www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Výrobce: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč

DE FÜNFINGER-SICHERHEITSHANDSCHUH

Beschreibung: Gestrickter Schutzhandschuh aus Acryl mit Innenfutter und aufgerauhter natürlicher Kautschukbeschichtung. Verkürzte Länge für spezielle Anwendungen. Erfählich in den Grössen 10. Die Handschuhe erfüllen die Normen der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425, EN420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016 und EN 511:2006. Diese Schutzhandschuhe nicht verwenden, wenn Schutz in der Manschette Bereich benötigt wird. PSA Persönliche Schutzausrüstung der Kategorie II.

Verwendung: Arbeiten mit Materialien bei trockener und feuchter Umgebung. Schutz vor mechanischen Gefahren und Kälte. Vorgehensn hauptsächlich für die Baundustrie, den Maschinenbau, Lagerarbeiten, Landwirtschaft usw.

EN 420,

EN 388, EN 511

Eigenschaften und Kennzeichnung:

Piktogramm Identifikation Information des Hersteller	Konformitäts-zeichen	Piktogramm mechanische Risiken	Piktogramm Schutz vor Kälte

2142x – Schutzstufe EN388:2016
Abrießfestigkeit: 2 (1-4) **01060022** - Typennummer
Schnittfestigkeit: 1 (1-5) Grösse
Weiterverfestigkeit: 2 (1-4) Herstellungsjahr(Monat/Jahr)
Durchstichfestigkeit: 2 (1-4)
TDM Schnittwiderstand: x - Es wurde nicht getestet, die Methode scheint im Hinblick auf die Konstruktion der Handschuhe nicht geeignet sein.

EN388:2016, EN511:2006-Normnummer und Ausgabejahr

EN511:2006 - Schutz vor konvektivem Kälte: 0, Schutz vor Kontaktkälte: 1, Schutz vor Eindringen von Wasser: x

Anleitung zur Pflege und zur Benutzung des Handschuhs: Schützen Sie den Handschuh vor Strahlungswärme. Darf nicht organischen Lösungsmitteln und ihren Dämpfen ausgesetzt werden. Nach Verwendung entfernen Sie grobe Unreinheiten mit einer Bürste und spülen Sie mit Wasser ab. Lassen Sie die Handschuhe dann frei ausgetrocknet bei Zimmertemperatur trocknen. Nicht maschinell oder chemisch reinigen.

Hinweis: Die Handschuhe dürfen nicht verwendet werden, wenn eine Gefahr des Hängenbleibens in beweglichen Teilen des Gerätes droht. Die Schutzigenschaften beziehen sich nur auf die Handfläche. Verwenden Sie immer die passende Größe und vor jedem Benutzen kontrollieren Sie den Zustand. Benutzen Sie nie zerkratzte, verhärtete oder anderweitig beschädigte Handschuhe. Bei empfindlichen Personen sind Reizungen der Haut möglich – in diesem Fall benutzen Sie die Handschuhe nicht mehr.

Transport und Lagerung: Transportieren Sie die Handschuhe in der Originalverpackung oder in einem Kunststoffbeutel. Nötigend ist eine Lagerung in trockener und kühler Umgebung außer Reichweite von Sonnenlicht. Bei idealen Bedingungen ist eine Lagerungszeit von 5 Jahren ab Herstellung vorgesehen.

Dies Zertifikat wurde von der bevollmächtigten Person Nr. 2777 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd., Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland herausgegeben. Die Konformitätserklärung ist auf www.cerva.com/conformity.htm veröffentlicht.

Hersteller: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tschechische Republik

DK BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER

Beskrivelse: Sømless beskyttelseshandske med fem fingre. Med strikket acrylic garn med crepe naturlatex coating i håndflade og på fingre. Med for. Kort udgave i størrelse 10. Handskerne opfylder forskrifterne (EU) 2016/425, EN420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016 og EN 511:2006. Brug ikke denne type handsker, hvis beskyttelse af hånden er påkrævet. PV personlig værnemiddel af kategori II.

Anvendelse/ egenskaber: Handsken er beregnet til beskyttelse af hånden mod mekaniske risici. Kvalde eller i tørre konditioner og specielt egnet til mekanik, monteringsopgaver, lagerarbejde, led industri og landbrug etc.

Egenskaber og mærkning:

LæserBruger-vejledning	Identifikation af producent	EU Erklæring	Mekanisk symbol	Kulde

2142x – beskyttelses niveau EN388:2016
Slidstyrke (rotationer): 2 (1-4) **01060022** – værnenummer
Gennemskæring (indeks): 1 (1-5) størrelse
Newton (Newton): 4 (1-4) **EN388:2016, EN511:06** – standard og år
TDM cut modstand: x - blev ikke afprøvet, metoden anses ikke at være egnet med hensyn til handskerens konstruktion

EN511:2006 Modstandsdygtighed over for: Kulde (stømmering); 0, Kulde (kontakt); 1, Vandgenemtrængning: x

Vedligeholdelse og brug af beskyttelseshandsker: Beskyt handsken mod stråleværm. Må ikke udsættes for organiske opløsningsmidler, dampe, smøremidler, fedt, mineraloiler eller vand. Fjern godt snavs med en børste og lad handsker tørre frit, ved stuetemperatur efter brug. Handsker kan ikke vaskes eller renses.

Advarsel: Handsker skal ikke anvendes, hvis der er risiko for, at de bliver fanget af bevægelige maskindele. B beskyttelsefunktioner er kun gældende på håndfladen af handske. Brug altid korrekt handske størrelse og undersøg handskens tilstand for hver brug. Brug aldrig slidte, ødelagte eller på anden måde beskadigede handsker. Brug af handsker kan forårsage en vis irritation af huden og allergisk reaktion over for folk med meget følsom hud. I så fald skal handsken ikke længere benyttes.

Transport og opbevaring: Handsker skal opbevares i originalembalagen. Opbevares i et tørt miljø og væk fra direkte sollys. Holdbarhed er 5 år fra produktionsdatoen, hvis de opbevares i passende forhold.

EU Erklæring er udstedt af No. 2777 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd., Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland. Overensstemmelseserklæring findes på www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Prodcnt: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tjekkiet

EE KAITSEKINDAD

Kirjeldus: Kootud akrüül lõng sõmkindad on kaetud looduslike lateksipinnakattega kihiga peopas ja sõrmedel vooderdise. Lühendatud randmeosaaga, saadaval suuruses 10. Kindad vastavad määrusele (EU) 2016/425, EN420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016 ja EN511:2006 standarditele. Ärge kasutage neid kindaid kui on tarvis kaista ranneid. IKV – isikukaitsesevahend II kategooria.

Kasutus: Kindad on valmistatud kaitseks käsi mehhanistlike riskide eest külmas, kuivas ja ka märgades tingimustes, eriti peenmehaanikas, masinatööstuses, ladudes, põllumajanduses jne.

Funktsioonid ja märgistused:

lugede kasutusjuhendit	tootja kaubamär	EU vastavus deklaratsioon	mehaaniline risk	külmade tingimustes kasutatav

2142x - EN388:2016
Abrasivne vastupidavus: 2 (1-4) **01060022** - artikkel
Lõikekindlus: 1 (1-5) suurus
Rebenemiskindlus: 4 (1-4) tootmis kuupäev (kuu/aasta)
Tõrkedindlus: 2 (1-4)
TDM takistus: x - ei ole katsetatud, meetod näib kinda konstruktsiooni arvestades olevat ebasobiv

EN388:2016, EN511:06 - standard ja väljalaskeaasta

EN511:2006 – kaitse konvektiivse külma eest: 0, kaitse kontaktse külma eest: 1, kaitse vee eest: x

Kinnaste hooldus ja kasutamine: Kindaid ei tohi jätta otseesse kuumesse kätte, ärge kasutage kindaid kui töötate orgaaniliste lahustega, mineraalõliga ja muude keemiliste ühenditega. Eemaldage ülleligene mustus harjaga ja jätke kindad toatemperatuuril kuivama. Kindaid ei tohi pesta pesumasinasga ega puhastada keemilises puhastuses.

Hoiatus: Kindaid ei tohi kasutada kui on oht, et kindad võivad jääda seadmete liikuvate osade külgevalehale. Äärmis kinda peopas ei kasutata kaitse materjaliga. Alati tule kasutada õiget kinda suurusit, kontrollige kinnaste seisukorda enne kinda kasutamist. Ärge kasutage kant



01060022 NIGHTJAR light

(KZ) БЕССАУАҚТЫ ҚОРҒАНЫС ҚОЛҒАБЫ

Сипаттамa: Алақаны мен саусақтарында жұқа табиғи латекс жабыны бар әкрил қип тоқылып аралас талықтардан шырылғы қорғаныс қолғаптары.
Размері: 10. Қолғаптар (EU) 2016/425, EN420:2003+A1:2009 стандартына сәйкес арнаулы қолдануға арналпй қысқартылған ұзындықта берілуінде болады.
EN511:2006 мен **EN 388:2016** стандарттарына сәйкес келеді. Бұл ең ЖЖҚ санаты II.

Қолданылуы: Материалдармен құрғақ және ылғалдықта жұмыстауға арналған. Механик әсерлер мен суықтан сақтау. Материалдармен жұмыстау, әсересе майда машина жасау, нәзік қарастыру жұмыстары, машина өндірісі, қоймалар, құрылысұарушылар және т.б..

Қасиеттері мен белгісі:

мәліметтік белгішесі	өндірілуі идентификациясы	сайесіктігі тәнбалзау	механикалық қауіп белгішесі	суыққа төзімділігінің белгішесі

2142x - EN388:2016

Тоқтау қарсы қорғаныс дәрежесі: 2 (1-4)
01060022 қолғап маркасы
Жүздерді кесу қорғау дәрежесі: 1 (1-5)
размері
Келесі ұянылу қарсы қорғау дәрежесі: 4 (1-4)
өндірілген уақыты (ай/жылы)
Тесуге қарсы қорғау дәрежесі: 2 (1-4)
Х - сыналған емес, сынақ әдісі қолғап дизайнына / материалдарына сәйкес келмейді

EN511:2006 - Дастурлі суыққа қарсы қорғау дәрежесі: 0, Байланыс суыққа қарсы қорғау дәрежесі: 1, Су етуіне қарсы қорғау дәрежесі: x

EN388:2016, EN511:06 - стандарт нөмірі мен шыққан жылы

Қорғану қолғабын қуту және қолдану: Қолғапты жарқын жылудан қорғаныз. Органикалық еріткіштерде және олардың бұуының әсерінде қалтыруға болмайды. Дөрекі кір қолданғаннан кейін шаңмен кетіріп сумен шайып қолғапты бөлме жылулығында бос жайып қойыңыз. Қолғапты жууға не химиялық тазалауға салуға болмайды.

Сақтандыру: Егер машинаның қозғалысты белгілеріне қолғап ілініп қалу қауіпі бар болса қолғапты қолдануға болмайды. Қорғау қасиеті тек алақанның бөлігіне ғана қатысты. Үнемі қолғапты таритын размерін ғана қолданыңыз, қолданардан бұрын жағдайын тұрақты тексеріп тұрыңыз. Ешқашан суылған, қатайған не қандырғып бұзылып қалмағандарын қолғап қолданбаңыз. Сезімтал адамдарда теріңіз қиыны, бұрғы мүлкім – оңай жағдайда қолғапты оның әрі қолданбаңыз. Дымыл қолғап оқшаулаушы қасиеттерінн айырлған болуына болады. Тұтынушының барыныша ұшырау туралы мәліметтерін лауазымды тұлғадан алуға болады.

Тасымалдау және сақтау: Қолғапты өзінің алғашқы қабында не пластмасса доғрыда тасымалдаңыз. Қолғапты құрғақ және салқын жерде, күн сәулесі тура түспейтін жерде сақтау қажет. Сай мүмкіндікте сақтағанда ең аз дегенде 5 жыл сақталнады.

Тип Маркасын сертификатқа лауазымды тұлға Ne 2777 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd., Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland берді. Сәйесіктік туралы декларация жарияланған "www.cerva.com/conformity.htm".

Өндірісі: ЦЕРВА ГРОУП а.с., Прұмысловá 483, 252 61 Йенеç, Чехия Республикасы

(LT) APSAUGIENOS PIRŠTINĖS

Aprašymas: Penkia pirštines megotos akriliniu pluoštu pirštinėms, su natūralaus latekso dengtu paviršiumi delno ir pirštų srityse bei pamušalu. Dydisiai: 10. Pirštinės atitinka Reglamento (ES) 2016/425, EN420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016 ir EN 511:2006. Pirštinės netinkamos, jei reikalinga apsauga riešo srityje. AAP asmens apsaugos priemonė II kategorijos.

Naudojimas: Pirštinės skirtos rankų apsaugai nuo mechaninių pavojų ir šalčio sausoje ir drėgnoje sąlygoje, ypačiniui atliekant inžinerijos darbus, dirbant su mechanizmais, sandėliuose, lengvojoje pramonėje, žemės ūkyje ir pan.

Savybės ir žymėjimas:

Perskaitykite Naujojioms instrukcijoms	Gamintojo identifikacija	EU atitikties žymuo	Mechaninio poveikio pavojai	Šalčio pavojai

2142x - EN 388:2003

Atsparumas įbrėžimui: 2 (1-4)
01060022 - produktas
Atsparumas pjūvimui: 1 (1-5)
dydis
Atsparumas plyšimui: 4 (1-4)
pagaminimo data (mėnuo/metal)
Atsparumas pradūrimui: 2 (1-4)
TDM pasipriešinimo varžai: x - nebuvo išbandytas, metodas neatrodo tinkamas pirštinių konstrukcijai

EN388:2016, EN511:06 – standartas ir leidimo metai

EN511:2006 – apsauga nuo konvencinio šalčio; 0; apsauga nuo kontakto su šalčiu; 1; apsauga nuo pralaidumo vandeniui: x.

Pirštinių priežiūra ir naudojimas: Saugokite pirštines nuo karščio, organinių tirpiklių ir jų garų, lubrikantų, riebalų ir mineralinių alygų. Po naudojimo stambius nešvarumus nuvalykite šepetėliu ir leiskite laisvai išdžiuti kambario temperatūroje. Negalima plauti skalbimo mašinoje ar valyti sauso valymo būdu.

Išpėjimas: Pirštines draudžiama naudoti esant rizikai, jog jas įtrauks judančios įrengimų dalys. Apsaugoję funkcija pirštines turi tik delno srityje. Dėvėkite tik tinkamo dydžio pirštines ir prieš kiekvieną naudojimą įvertinkite pirštinių būklę. Draudžiama naudoti susidėvėjusias, sukietėjusias ar kitu būdu pažeistas pirštines. Pirštines gali naudoti ar alergine reakcija žmonėms, turintiems labai jautrią odą; tokiu atveju daugiau nebedėvėkite pirštinių. Šlapiose pirštines gali prarasti sausi izoliacinės savybės. Informacija apie didžiulius leistina poveikio ribą galite gauti iš įgalioto atstovo.

Transportavimo ir sandėliavimas: Pirštines būtina transportuoti originalioje pakuotėje ar plastikiniame įpakavime, laikyti jas sausoje, vėsioje aplinkoje, apsaugant nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių. Tinkamos sąlygoje sandėliuoti galima 5 metus nuo pagaminimo datos.

EU sertifikatas išduotas notifikuotas įstaigos Nr. 2777 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd., Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland. Atitikties deklaracija paskelbta svetainėje www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Gamintojas: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Čekijos Respublika

(LV) AIZSARGCIMI

Apraksts: Adīti piecu pirktu akrila dzijas aizsargcimi ar dabīgu lateksa iemāklājumu plaukstas daļā un uz krūtīm, odelēmjas Salsnātsnais prasas īpaši izmantosānai, izmērn 10. Cimdi atbilst Regulai (ES) 2016/425, EN420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016 un EN511:2006. Nenaudokite jū, jei rēkia riešo apsaugas. IAL – individualiā aizsardzības līdzeklis II. kategorijā.

Izmantošana: Cimdi modeļi, lai aizsargātu rokas pret mehāniskiem riskiem un aukstumu sausoš vai mitros laika apstākļos, īpaši inženierijā, mehāniskiem darbiem, noliktāvās, vieglajā rūpniecībā, lauksaimniecībā u.c.

Īpašības un marķējums:

lasīt lētošānas instrukciju	rāzotājā identīfikāciyā	EU atbilstības zīme	mehānisko risku piktogramma	Aukstumu iedarbības piktogramma

2142x – aizsardzības līmeņi EN388:2016

Noabrāzum izturība: 2 (1-4)
01060022 – artikuls
Izturība pret iegrēzumiem: 1 (1-5)
izmērs
Izturība pret pīsumiem: 4 (1-4)
ražošanas datums(mēnesis/gads)
Izturība pret caurduršanu: 2 (1-4)
TDM samazināt pretestību: x – nav testēts, metode nešķiet piemērota, ņemot vērā cimdus konstrukciju

EN388:2016, EN511:06 – Standarts un izdošanas gads

EN511:2006 – aizsardzība pret konvektīvo aukstumu: 0, Aizsardzība pret kontaktaukstumu: 1, Aizsardzība pret ūdens piespīšanos: x

Glabāšanas un lietošanas instrukcija: Nepaākāt cimdus tieša karstuma, organisku šķīdinātāju un to vaiku, smērvēlu, tauku, minerālvielu ietekmei. Pēc lietošanas lielākos netrumus notīriet ar birstīti un atstājiet tos brīvi izklāstus īpašas temperatūrā. Nemažgāt cimdus veļamāšīnā, ķīmiskā netīrīt.

Brīdinājums: Neizmantot cimdus gadījumā, ja pastāv mījedzībarības risks ar iekārtu kustīgām daļām. Aizsardzības rādītāji atbēcas tikai uz plaukstas daļu. Vienmēr izmantot pareizu izmēru un cimdus kārtā lietošanas pārbūvdē cimdus stāvokli

Nekādā neizmantojiet novāktusās sacietējusās vai citādi bojātas cimdus. Cimdus vālkāšān var izrēstāt šādā kārtinājumu un alērgiskās reakcijas cilvēkiem ar ļoti ļūgu odi. Šādā gadījumā pārrauciet šo cimdus vālkāšānu. Mitri cimdi var zaudēt izolācijas īpašības.

Transportēšana un glabāšana: Cimdi transportējami oriģinālajā iepakojumā vai plastmasas maisnā. Glabāt sausa, vēsā vietē, prom no tiešās saules gaismas.

Glabāšanas termiņš atbilstošos apstākļos ir 5 gadi no ražošanas datuma.

Izdots EU tipa sertifikāks, ko izdevusi pilnvarotā iestāde Nr. 2777 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd., Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland. Atbilstības paziņojums publiskots šādā adrešē: www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Ražotājs: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Čehija

(NL) WERKHANDSCHOENEN

Beschrijving: Winterhandschoenen met latex palmcoating en acryl drager, binnenvoering. Verkorte lengte geschikt voor speciale toepassingen. Verkrijgbaar in maat 10. De handschoenen voldoen aan de voorschriften (EU) 2016/425, EN420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016 en EN 511:2006. Niet gebruiken als bescherming bij de polis noodzakelijk is.
PM persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen categorie II.

Gebruik: Handschoenen die ontworpen zijn voor bescherming van de handen tegen mechanische risico's in droge, koude of natte omstandigheden zoals verfiende productieprocessen, machines, magazijn, lichtindustrie etc.

Eigenschappen en marking:

Gebruiks-aanwijzing	Leverancier identificatie	Europese pictogram voor veiligheid	pictogram voor kou

2142x – beschermingsniveau EN388:2016

Slijtvastheid: 2 (1-4)
01060022 - artikel
Sniijweerstand: 1 (1-5)
maat
Steursterkte: 4 (1-4)
productiedatum (maand/jaar)
Performantieverstand: 2 (1-4)
EN388:2016, EN511:06 – normering

TDM snijweerstand: x - niet getest, de testmethode lijkt niet geschikt te zijn voor het ontwerp / materiaal van de handschoen

EN511:2006 - Bescherming tegen convectiekoude: 0, Bescherming tegen contactkoude: 1, Waterbestendigheid: x

Reiniging en onderhoud: Bescherm handschoenen tegen stralingswarmte, niet blootstellen aan organische oplosmiddelen en dampen, smeermiddelen, vetten, mineralen oliën en water. Verwijder droog vuil met een borstel en laat handschoenen drogen bij kamertemperatuur na gebruik. Handschoenen kunnen niet worden gewassen of chemisch worden gereinigd.

Waarschuwing: Handschoenen mogen niet worden gedragen als er een risico bestaat op verstengeling met bewegende onderdelen van machines. Gebruik altijd de juiste maat. Testen zijn uitgevoerd op de palm van de hand. Zowel nuwte als reeds gebruikte handschoenen dienen grondig geïnspecteerd te worden op mogelijke beschadigingen voor gebruik. Gebruik van handschoenen kan een huidirritatie of allergische reactie veroorzaken bij mensen met een gevoelige huid. Indien er tijdens of na het dragen van de handschoenen een allergische reactie ontstaat, raadpleeg dan direct een arts.

Transport en opslag: Handschoenen moeten worden vervoerd in de originele verpakking of plastic zak. Opslaan in een koelte, donkere en droge ruimte buiten het bereik van direct zonlicht. Indien juist opgeslagen zullen deze handschoenen maximaal 5 jaar hun fysieke eigenschappen behouden vanaf de fabricagedatum. De gebruiker kan worden en is afhankelijk van de toepassing en verantwoordelijkheidszin van de gebruiker. Deze dient zich te vergewissen van de geschiktheid van de handschoen voor het beoogde gebruik.

EU -certificaat is afgegeven door erkende keuringsinstantie No. 2777 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd., Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland. De conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Leverancier: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tsjechiē

(NO) 5-FINGREDE VERNEHANSKER

Beskrivelse: Disse 5-fingrede strikket hanske er laget akryl garn med et tynt lag naturlig latex i håndflaten og fingrene. Størrelse: 10. Kan leveres i kortere lengde for spesialbruk.
Hanske – filtrēdsstillet – regelverkett (EU) 2016/425, EN420:2003+A1:2009 og EN 388:2016 og EN 388:2016. Bruk dem ikke, dersom det kreves at hāndledet er beskyttet. PVU personlig verneutstyr kategori II.

Brusk: Hāndleren av tēre, sē vel det vate materialer. Gir beskyttelse mot mekanisk pāvrking og kulde. De er beregnet sērlig pā bruk innen byggeindustrien, maskinindustrien, pā lagre, innen jordbruket o.l.

TDM kuttmotstand: x - ikke testet, metoden virker ikke ā

venne egnet pā ga, hanskens konstruksjon

EN 511:2006 – grad av vern mot konveksjonskulde: 0, grad av vern mot kontaktkulde: 1, grad av vern mot gjennomtrengelighet for vann: x

EN511:06, EN511:06 – norm. og āret normen trāde i kraft

Anvisning ang vedlikehold og bruk av vernehansker: Beskytt hanske mot interns varme. De fā ikke utsettes for organiske lēsmidler og damper fra disse. Etter bruk fjerner du grovere urenheter med en borste og skyller hanskene med vann og lar hanske fā ligge fritt og tørke i romtemperatur. Hanskene kan ikke vaskes i maskin eller rennes kjemisk.

NB! Hanskene fā ikke brukes dersom det er fare for at de kan bli fanget i og sittende fast i maskinens bevegelige deler. De beskyttende egenskapene gjelder kun hanskens håndflatelider. Bruk alltid riktig hanskesterrelse og kontroller hanskens stand for bruk. Bruk alltid hanser som er gjennomsittlig, har blitt harde eller er skadet pā annen māte. Nos folsomme personer kan det ikke utelukkes at huden vil kunne bli irritert – ikke forsøkt å bruke hanskene i sē fall. Vāte hānsker kan miste sine isolerende egenskaper. Informasjon om maks. eksponering for bruker kan fāes hos en autorisert representant.

Transport og oppbevaring: Frakt hanske i originalemballasjen eller i en plastpose. Hanskene mā oppbevares i et tørt og kjelt miljø, og holdes unna direkte sollys. Forutsatt at oppbevaringsforholdene er gunstige, er lagringstiden fem ār fra produksjonsdato. Typesertifikat er utstedt av autorisert organ nr. 2777 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd., Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland. Samsvarserklāring er etter lagt ut pā nettstedet www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Produsent: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tsjekkia

(PL) REKAWICE OCHRONNE

Opis: Dżiane, bezszwowe, akrylowe rekawice ochronne z pięciami palcami, częściowo pokryte naturalnym lateksem, o szorstkowanym wykończeniu. Skrócone do specjalnych zastosowań. Dostępne w rozmiarach: 10. Rekawice spełniają normy określone w rozporządzeniu (UE) 2016/425, EN420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016 a EN 511:2006. Nie należy używać tych rekawic jeśli potrzebna jest ochrona przegubów dłoni.
SOI Środek Ochrony Indywidualnej kategorii II.

Zastosowanie: Rekawice służą ochronie dłoni przed zagrożeniami mechanicznymi, zimmem i wilgocią. Zastosowanie: w przemysłowej inżynierijny, maszynowym, w pracy w magazynach, przemyśle lekkiem, rolnictwie itp.

Własności i oznaczenie:

opis	identyfikacja producenta	oznaczenie zgodności	piktogram zagrożenie mechaniczne	piktogram odporność przed zimnem

2142x – EN388:2016

Rezystenāia na fēcące: 2 (1-4)
01060022 – artykuł
Rezystenāia na tāciere: 1 (1-5)
miārme
Rezystenāia na sfāgiere: 4 (1-4)
data de fabricaēie (lunā/ān)

Rezystenāia na iępięgiere: 2 (1-4)
TDM – testowane: x – nie było testowane. Metoda de incercare pare sē u

EN388:2016, EN511:06, numărul standardului și anul de emitere

EN511:2006 - Protecție împotriva răcii pri convectie: 0, Protecție împotriva răcii pri conducție:1, Protecție împotriva infiltrării apei: x

EN 420,

EN 388, EN 511

2142x - EN388:2016

Opornosc na scieranie: 2 (1-4)
01060022 – numer modelu
Opornosc na przeciecie: 1 (1-5)
rozmiar
Opornosc na rozdarzanie: 4 (1-4)
data produkcji (miesiac/rok)
Opornosc na przekucie: 2 (1-4)
Rezyztaacyjna ciecja TDM: x - nie testowany, metoda badawcza wyjadze sie nie pasowz do projektu / materiału rekawicy

EN388:2016, EN511:06, numer normy i rok wydania

EN 511: 2006 - Ochrona przed zimnem konwekcyjnym: 0, ochrona przed zimnem kontakowym:1, Ochrona przed przenikaniem wody: x

Użytkowanie i konserwacja: Rekawice należy chronić przed ciepłem promieniowania. Nie mogą być wykorzystywane do rozpuszczalnolików organicznych i ich par. Po pracy należy oczyścić rekawice z zanieczyszczeń za pomocą szczotki, oplaćką wodę i zostawić do wyschnięcia w temperaturze pokojowej. Rekawic nie można prac ani czyścić chemicznie.

Ostrzeżenie: Rekawic nie należy używać, jeżeli istnieje ryzyko pochwyenia ich przez ruchome części maszyn. Właściwości ochronne dotyczą wyłącznie części chwytnych rekawicy. Zawsze należy używać rekawic w odpowiednim rozmiarze i przed każdym ich zastosowaniem sprawdzić, w jakim są stanie. Nigdy nie wolno używać podartych, przetrzonych, stwardniałych lub w jakikolwiek inny sposób uszkodzonych rekawic. U osób szczególnie wrażliwych może wystąpić podrażnienie skóry, w takim przypadku należy zaprzestać dalszego użytkowania rekawic.

Transport i przechowywanie: Rekawice należy transportować w oryginalnym opakowaniu lub w worku foliowym. Rekawice należy przechowywać poza bezpośrednim zasięgiem działania światła słonecznego w suchych, chłodnych pomieszczeniach. W odpowiednich warunkach rekawice można przechowywać przez 5 lat od daty produkcji.

Certyfikaty oeny typu EU został wydany przez Jednostkę Notyfikowaną, 2777 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd., Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland. Deklaracja zgodności jest dostępna na www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Produsent: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč

Importer w Polsce: CERVA POLSKA sp. z o.o., ul. Polna 148, 87-100 Toruń, Polska.

(PT) LUVAS DE PROTEÇÃO DE CINCO DEDOS

Descrição: As luvas de proteção de cinco dedos são produzidas de fios de acrílico costura com uma camada fina latex natural na palma e nos dedos. Tamanho: 10. As luvas podem ser fornecidas com comprimento reduzido para o uso especial. As luvas cumprem as normas do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425, EN420:2003+A1:2009. Cumprem os requerimentos das normas EN511:2006 e EN 388:2016. Não as use se for necessária a proteção do pulso. EPI equipamentos individuais de proteção categoria II.

Uso: Para manipulação com materiais a seco e em ambiente molhado. Proteção contra efeitos mecânicos e contra frio. São projetadas sobretudo para construção, engenharia industrial, armazéns, agricultura, etc.

Propriedades e marcação:

pictograma informações	identificação do fabricante	marca de conformidade	pictograma riscos mecânicos	pictograma resistência ao frio

2142x - EN388:2016

Nível de proteção contra abrasão: 2 (1-4)
01060022 - tipo de luva
Nível de proteção contra corte com faca: 1 (1-5)
tamanho
Nível de proteção contra rasgamento: 4 (1-4)
data de fabricação (mês/ano)
Nível de proteção contra perfuração: 2 (1-4)
Resistência ao corte TDM: x - não foi testado, o método não parece apropriado devido a construção da luva

EN 511:2006 – Nível de proteção contra frio convectivo: 0, Nível de proteção contra frio de contato: 1, Nível de proteção contra penetração de água: x

EN388:2016, EN511:06 – número da norma e ano de emissão

Instruções para manutenção e uso das luvas de proteção: Proteger as luvas contra a exposição ao calor radiante. As luvas não podem ser expostas a solventes orgânicos e aos seus vapores. Depois da utilização, eliminar as grossas impurezas usando uma escova e enxaguar com água e deixar as luvas livremente estendidas em temperatura ambiente. As luvas não podem ser lavadas nem limpas a seco.

Avviso: As luvas não devem ser usadas se houver risco de ficarem presas em partes de máquinas em movimento. As propriedades de proteção só se aplicam à parte das palmas das luvas. Usar sempre as luvas no tamanho adequado e antes de usar sempre controlar o seu estado. Nunca usar luvas desgastadas, endurecidas ou com outros danos. Em pessoas sensíveis podem ocorrer irritações na pele, neste caso suspênda o uso. As luvas molhadas podem perder as suas propriedades isolantes. As informações sobre a máxima exposição do usuário podem ser obtidas com o representante autorizado.

Transporte e armazenamento: As luvas têm que ser transportadas na embalagem original ou em saco de plástico. É necessário armazenar as luvas em ambiente seco e frio, fora do alcance da luz solar direta. Em condições adequadas de armazenamento, a vida útil é de 5 anos desde a data de fabricação. O certificado de tipo em português pode ser obtido em português notificado Nr. 2777 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd., Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin, D15 YN2P, Ireland. A declaração de conformidade estará disponível em www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.

Fabricante: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, República Checa

(RO) MÂNUȘI DE PROTECȚIE

Descriere: Mânușile de protecție cu cinci degete, dintr-o singură bucată, tricotate din fibr acrilic cu strai de latex natural pe palmă și degete, cu câștigulăala. Lungime redusă pentru aplicații speciale, mărimea 10. Mânușile respectă norma(e) (UE) 2016/425, EN420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016 și EN 511:2006. Nu utilizați aceste mânuși dacă aveți nevoie de protecție în zona incheieturii mâinii. EIP echipajament individual de protecție categoria II.